
Sunday, April 4IYAAuckland650kc: 462m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 With the Boys Overseas
10.15 Players and Singers
11. 0 Salvation Army Service:Newton Citadel (Adjutant F.
Searle)
12.15 p.m. Musical Musings
1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
2.0 Of General Appeal
2.30 @Round the Bandstand
3. 0 Enthusiasts’ Corner
3.30 Music by Beethoven: Sym-
phony No. 8 in F Major. Kous-
sevitzky and Boston SymphonyOrchestra
3.56 Among the Classics
5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.45 As the Day Declines
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7.0 Anglican Service: S8t.Matthew’s Church (Canon R. G.
Coats)
8.15 Harmonic interlude
8.30. EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio recital by Julie Werry(soprano),
8.45 Reserved
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 pre News Summary in
9.30 Station notices
9.32-10.0 Play: "The Pheasant,"
by W. Graeme Holder. A dramaof Nazi Germany. An English
gamekeeper explains the methods
by which the supply of pheas-ants for the guns is kept up.Each step corresponds to a stepin the raising of young Nazis
(NBS production) :

11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

6. Op.m. Selected recordings
830 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Beecham and the London Phil-harmonic Orchestra, SymphonyNo. 29 in A Major (Mozart)
9. 0 The BBC Chorus
9. 9 Jacqueline Blancouard
(piano), and Paris’ Philhar-monic Orchestra, Concerto forthe Left Hand (Ravel)
9.25. State Opera Orchestra,"Don Quixote" (Strauss)
10. 0 Close down

(}72 IM AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

10. Oa.m. Sacred selections
10.30 Orchestral music
11. 0 Concert
12. 0 Luncheon music
2. Op.m. Miscellaneous selec-
tions
5. 0 Piano-accordion
6.20 Miscellaneous
6.40 Light orchestral session
7. 0 Orchestral music
8.0 Concert
10.0 Close downAeae
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
8.30 "Youth at the Controls’:Air Training Corps session9.0 "With the Boys Overseas"
10.15 Band music

Changes of address may be made
by giving two weeks’ notice to
the Department, "The}Listener," G.P.O Box 1707. Welling-ton, C.1
These programmes are cortect a»
we go to press. Any last-minute altera
tions will be announced over the air

10.30 Music of the Masters
11. OQ Methodist Service: Relayedfrom Wesley Church :

1. Op.m. Dinner music (1.15,LONDON NEWS and talk byWickham Steed)
2. 0 Lambert: "The Rio Grande"Lambert and Halle Orchestra,with St. Michael’s Singers. Pianosoloist: Sir Hamilton Harty
2.25 For the Music Lover
248 In Quires and Places
Where They Sing3.0 Reserved
3.30 The Master Singers
3.40 The London Palladium Or-
chestra

3.48 Celebrity Vocalists: Nelson
Eddy ‘ (baritone)
4. 0 Reserved
4.18 For the Bandsman
4.40. Musical Comedy
4.54 Reverie
5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.45 Heart Songs
5.59 In the Music Salon
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. O Presbyterian Service: Re-
layed from St. John’s Church8.0 Andersen Tyrer, conduct-
ing the NBS String Orchestra.Leader: Vincent Aspey
8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.30 Station notices
9.32 Beethoven: Triple Con-certo in C Major
Odnoposoff (wiolin), Auber(cello), Morales (piano), andthe Vienna Philharmonic Or-
chestra
10. 0 Close of normal programme
11. 0 LONDON NEWS and medi-
tation music11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[Q2YE wertineron
6. Op.m. Recordings
8. 0 Concerted vocal and in-
strumental recitals ‘

10. 0 Cjose down

#27 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 me
7. Op.m. Recalls of the Week
7.35 "Girl of the Ballet"8.0 Famous Women com-
posers: Amy Woodforde-Finden
8.30 "Dad and Dave"
8.43 Melodious Memories
98.2 "All That Glitters"
9.15 Master Singers: Leonard
Gowings ms

9.33 ‘The Queen’s Necklace"9.45 Bo You Remember?
10. 0 Close down

2N7 (33 NEW PLYMOUTH.810 kc. 370m.
7. Op.m, Relay of Church ser-"vice :

y

8.15 Studio programme of re-,.cordings"8. O Station nutices
9. 2 kKeeordings
10. 0 Close down

OVE An750 kc. 395 m.
8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas
10.15 Morning programme
1. Op.m. Dinner music (1.15,LONDON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
2. 0-4.0 Afternoon concert ses-sion
6.15 LONDON NEWS7.0 Roman Catholic Service:St. Patrick’s (Rev. CG. W.
Casey, S.M.)
8.15 "At Eventide"

i}
8.36 Interlude
8.45 Reserved
9. 0: Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary in
Maori '

9.30 One Act from the Opera"Andrea Chenier" (Giordano)
10. 0 Close down

BY: sete!920 kc. 327m.
7. Op.m, Beecham and London
Philharmonic Orchestra, Car-
men Suite (Bizet)
7.30 "Ninon Vallin (soprano)
8. 0 Light ‘opera
8.30 Wood and BBC Orchestrawith vocalists, Serenade toMusic (Vaughan Williams)
9.14 "Sorrell and Son"
9.24 Light classical music
9.48 Special feature
10. O Close down

ISNV/, CHRISTCHURCH720 kc. 416m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 "With the Boys Overseas"
10. 6 Recorded Celebrities
11. O Presbyterian Service: KnoxChurch (Rey. T. W. Armour)
12.15 p.m. Music for the Middle-brow
1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed) .

2.0 Band music
2.30. Musical Comedy

:3. 0 Music by Strauss: "Deathand Transfiguration"
London Symphony Orchestra
$.22+ Sunday Concert4. 0 Excerpts from "Siegfried"
4.20 For (the Music Lover:
Beethoven5.0 Children’s Service: Rev.Allon Carr
5.45 Evening Reverie
645 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Methodist Service: EastBelt Church (Rev. J. H. Allen)
8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra,"In Spring’ Overture /(Gold-mark)
8.24 From the Studio: Thomas
E. West (tenor),"Could I but Express in Song"
(Malashkin), "Ah Moon of MyDelight" (Lehmann), "Goin’Home" (Dvorak), "Still as theNight" (Bohm)

8.37 BRC Symphony Orchestra,Nocturne from ‘Midsummer
Night’s Dream’ (Mendelssohn)
8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Station notices
9.27-10.27 Music from _ theTheatre: The Opera "Dido and
Aeneas," by Purcell
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

2.30-3.30 p.m. Citizens’ inter-cession Service (relayed fromthe Civic Theatre)
6.0 Light music
8.30 Bach transcriptions
8.45 Songs by Grieg
9. 0 Eighteenth Century Music
9.30 "West of Cornwall"
10. 0 Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319 m.

42. 0 Dinner music (1.15 p.m.,
LONDON NEWS. Talk: UH.
Wickham Steed)
5.30 Children’s Sacred Song
Service
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.57 Station notices
7..0 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra,
Iiungarian Rhapsody No, 4
(Liszt)
7. 8 Jeanette MacDonald (so-
ano),"Waltz Song’ from ‘Romeo
and Juliet" (Gounod)
gis Yehudi Menuhin (violin-sty, :

"Caprice Basque, Op. 24"
(Sarasate)

7.16 Eileen Joyce (pianist),"Fantasie Impromptu" (Chopin)
7.20 Lawrence -Tibbett. (bari-tone),
"Song of the Flea" (Moussorg-
sky)
7.24 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,
"Intermezzo" and "Alla Marcia’’
from ‘Karelia Suite," Op. 1

(Sibelius)
7.33 When Dreams Come True
7.45 Potpourri
8.15 Romance’ and Melody
8.30 Vladimir Rosing, tenor,and Olga Alexeeva, soprano,"Russian Gipsy Songs"
8.45 Sunday Evening talk
9.0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.30 "Abraham Lincoln"
10.°0 Close down

J

ANY/ DUNEDIN790 kc, 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.0 "With the Boys Overseas"
10.15 Feminine Artists: Orches-
tras and Chorus
11.0 Anglican Service: st.
John’s Church (Archdeacon A, C.
H. Button)
12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities
4. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.‘0 Instrumental interlude
2.30 Music by Chopin: Sonatain B Minor, Op. 58Alexander Brailowsky (piano)
2.54 Orchestras of the World
3.30 ‘‘The Stones Cry Out: The
Old Bailey"

ais Light Orchestras and Baleads4.0 Musical Comedy5.0 Big Brother Bill’s SongService
6.16 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Salvation Army Service:Army Citadel (Major AlbertBartlett)
8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:Sir Thomas Beecham and LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra,
"Legende," Op. 59, No 8
(Dvorak)
8. 4 Arnold Foldsey (’cello),"Spinners’ Song’’ (Popper)8.6 "Marsaryk the Liberator’:
A BBC production
8.41 Vaclav Talich and Czech
Philharmonic Orchestra,Slavonic Dance No. 5 (Dvorak)
8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Leopold Stokowski and
Philadelphia Orchestra,
"Cappriccio Italien,’ Op. 45
(Tchaikovski) ;

9.37 Dora Labbette (soprano),
"Evening Voices," "Cradle
Song," "The Nightingale’ (De-
lius)
9.45-10.3 Geoffrey Toye andLondon Symphony Orchestra,"Brigg Fair’ (Delius)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

LWVO©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

6. Op.m. Recordings
6.20 Topical talk8.15 ‘All That Glitters"
8.30 Band music
10. 0 Close down

W424 INVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m,

8.45 a.m. London News9.0 "With the Boys Overseas"10. O Recordings
10.15 Sacred Interlude10.30 River Reveries
11. © Music for Everyman
12. 0 Bands of the Salvation
y

12.15 p.m. Theatre Memories
1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON.NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed) ‘
2. 0 Edith Lorand’s Orchestra
2.30 The Romantic Composer:Robert Schumann
3. 0 Sonata in C Minor, Op. 30,No. 2 (Beethoven), . AdolfBusch
3.23 Famous Artist: BrowningMummery (tenor)3.35-4.0 ‘Rally to the Flag," a
Humphrey Bishop production6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 St. John’s Anglican Churchntti (Ven. Archdeacon J. A,us
7.30 Gleanings from Far an@Wide
8.15 Station notices
"Tradesman’s Entrance"
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Interlude
9.25 When Dreams Come True:The Piper of Pax (Lord Baden-Powell)
9.38 Listen to the Band
10. 0 Close down

/4LZ2(0), RUNEDIN1010 ke. 297 m.
9. 0am. Tunes for the break-fast table
9.30 Radio Church of the Help-
ing
Hand

10. Morning melodies10.15 Little Chapel of GoodCheer
10.45 Randbox
11..0 Favourites in Rhythm11.30 Melody and romance12.15 p.m. Close down

‘
LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS, —
paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-; three months, 3/-.
All programmes in this issue are
yright to The Listener, and‘ ma
"aA Been without

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following lessons will be broadcast by 2YA on Tues.
day, March 30, and re-broadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH,3ZR and 4YZ:
9. 4am. Mrs. N. Davison: Acting Our Stories (1).
9.13 Miss A. E. Laurenson: Singing Time for Juniors.
9.22 Miss E. R. Ryan: Shorthand for Juniors.
9.29 Miss M. L. Smith: Parlons Frangais.


